
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 11465144

Procuring Entity CITY OF BATAC, ILOCOS NORTE

Title PURCHASE OF SPORTING GOODS FOR SPROTS TRAINING PROGRAMS

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: 2024-RFQ-11-12-06

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Sporting Goods

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 399,880.00 

Delivery Period: 10 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Mark Angelo V Sabas
Officer
Brgy. # 1-S Valdez
Batac
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2906
63-077-6706433

mvsabas27@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 1

Date Published 12/11/2024

Last Updated / Time 12/11/2024 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 15/11/2024 11:00 AM

Description
 
Please see attached associated components and or visit procurement.batac.gov.ph

Created by Christine Mae M. Bayanggos

Date Created 11/11/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

Help

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


Repr;biic of the Fhiiippin*s
[:rsvince *f llo*:s Nr:rtr:

CITY *F $,-qTAC

BIffis AilIft EWA&MS C#IWIM$TT'HS

ffiEgffirsR &gsT&Tlgru.

**t*: 'i* hi*'s*r,,':i:*r f*?t$.
RFfr Pi*.: g#f€^11-{ ?-*S

** *:p* ::-i.r'fr #.sir'is s$ i#a * g

Arldreee'

#r'srness1,'ldayor s Permff fu er.

ilJ\l'

""1-lr* *$YY G#VffiffiiutultrfriT *F ffiAT,&ffi, ii:rou,;h rt-q ffilffi"$ &t{ffi AW&ffiffi$ S#Mffi$TYfffi {ffiAfi} intnr:'iri* tr
Lrri:r*ur"* '*trrtJR{:t"*&Sfr #F $P$Rfiffiffi GffiSS$ Sffiffi SFSRTS YRA,if{thl# pRfiffimAru!$" *" $r"srati Vn3*re
ilrei*ures*ant *it[* ]*i$ rt:vis*d ir"r'rpl*menting Rr.:les ar-rrj R**ulaticrs cf R+pr;itirc Ai:t Fi*.
:i1S4.

*i*::S* Si.j*;?:t: y,-:i:i ri*i5; *i!fi*ff ,j,-jr-:i*iil:ri **#t*5*** i+ :i:* *;*g L olrii'!-itlies (.sAL. i u ne! fpgrson
*:'i;:i tr: iit+ +iviErt #d*r*=g i:l*ii-:w, .ri-: *l *+;'t,i+ t-i:*S &fui fi*34, e**;+r,t t* iir+ r-:::r--*:pii+rii:o

wlth t!r* T*rs:':s afi.i **fiditiclns r*-*vi<i*# *n thle R*q**st

F..%#ffiX&

Gi;arrperscri, Sids a*d ll ttvards Co*rmr#*e

,. :Jl-?:",$f 'ffiX#f lfil*,
H rn*i i: bacbstaccitv@amail. com

interested service pr*vider shall *lss suhmit s **py *f the fallowing d*cxme*ts and *l*ng with th* quotation
*n pr befor* the ahove specified desdline of submission af quotaiion:

a.Frc>r:r of pFiiLfi EpS Hegistrati*n
b . fulay*n'* Fenrnit
e. #rnnihus Sbvt*rffi $taternent **d if appii*ahie, ilriginal ld*tarized $**r*t*i'y'* il*rtitreals

in *sre *f * **rp*:"*ti*::, p*rtn*r$nip, *r r,:*p*r*tiv*; *i *rigi**l Sp**iai Perw*r nt
,Att*:-n*y *f *li ir*rfih*rs *f the joint vsntur* givir-rg fxli pillv*r *r'id *uth*r'ity t# ii$ erfficer
ic sigrr the O$S an* C* acts f* repr*s*nt the flid*si

d. {-*t**t 3n**r':re/ *u*ir:**s Tax ffi*te;rr:

Ths Hexd *i th* Procuring f;ntity {}"{oi:fi) nt th* CGB- m{m$ AruD AWAffim$ C#Mtu,IITTES {$,qfr} r*$ervss
t-* r'ight i* r*j*r:l ririy 911'5 aii E**iaii*r':4, **,r;i*r* * faliur* *f prrs*r",r*rru*r":i, cr il*i *w*r* trr* *fintri*ili *t *nyr
t:rr-r* *r!*i tfi irofliraet *ir.+ai',* in *cr:*r-**nc* wiih Se*tr*ns 3.'*.S *r:ei 41 *i ti":* **1{j :*vir*d ift.R ,:f FtA.

*.i*.
*'1*-{,, vt.ith**t the:"e*y ir':*i-r,-rlr':g *ny !ia*iiity l* th* afiacl*d r.rielcier *r *i*;J*is.

For any elarification, you may contact the tsAC Secnetariat at S70-6433 {BAC} or send ennail to
bacbataccity@gl'nai l. com.

S"ir Jft* Auth*rily *Ifhs #iu:s a*d,4i+,*rds C*;t:rr;rflee.

l"'' fl Ltl

f,-Mail Addres:bacbataccity@gmail.com



\\{.s[BWi.T1S]{91

N*te: Faiir.tr* to ioil*r:y th*s* ii:structin*s will disqrraiif5i y*ur *ntire qu*tati*n'

{11 ilo n*t alterth* rorter:t* ri this fcrm ir: afiy way

i?) The use *f this RFQ is luu&j*Lgsgs1lreges to minirniae *rrors cr c;misst*ns af th* requirec nrand*t*ry

provisimnn. ln *.as* *t ar"iy *nar:ffi. i-.idcrers nrust us* sr refer t* ihe iatest v*rsion 0f the ilti:*, *xc+i:t
,o.rhen th* iatast version oi th* RFG *mly p*rtairis to cleadlir:* extsnsicn.

i{ ancth*r frrni is used other than the lat*st !1Fft, iha qu*tatl*n si':*li ;*ntaln ai} th* rnan*at*ry
reqiiirom*r'ttslpr*visions lr:clucling nranif*st*tir:n *n th* agr**m**t with th* T*l"ms and C*nejiti*t"ts

hel*lv

!n *;ts* a prospssiiv* s,.;pp!ieliservlc* pr*vider submits s fili*cl-nut Rf:* t*,'ilh * *tt-ipporting d*cut]t*ttl
qr.e.. a pri*e quotati*n in'a ejifferer-''i f*rmat). i:oth dscL;ments sl"lall b* nr:nsitlereci unl*ss ther* lvlnl he

eiiscraparrci*s. ln ihis case, prnvisi*ns in ti"ls ftFft *hall prevail.

AII technical speclfications must be eornplied wit*t" Faiiur*to compiywith the mendaiory
requirements sha!| reneier th* quatatinn in*ligihlcidisqualified.

Cuctati*ns niey *e *ubmitt*d thr*i-igh *!eetr*+!a m*i! at bacbatagcitv@qEail.com.

*u*tatiorrs, includi*g cj*curyr**tery r*quiren:*rrts, r*reiv** *-f:*r th* #**eiiirr* *qh*l; fi'=t b* ac**pt*#.
Fcr qi;ot*ti*ns subnritted via el*ci;'*nl* mail, ihe d*t* snei tim* *f r*r*ipt inrji**t** i'l thc *-mai! sl:*ll
'n* c*nsid*r*d.

,..i \t,J l

{+j

j-tEl',iffi
I . Fjjri*+r.:= :,-=*=ii ;--:155';4*+ irri*i.i +il* .=ait-i:=ai* 1*:':lii:+i!i=-t= ai=.-=*iiac ;i: ii:i+ f*;:;':,

;. Ai:- 
'i:i+aiiit**ii*l'ir-, 

+r#:iijr=9, +i -'(€i'i,ri:;i:ii 
=r:*ji L:+ r=!:ij *ni1: iI:i'i*i *as 

=i=*-++ 
it:i !i:iai=li** i,:i; :iGii ti

* i*r :,J r=ri,'ja :-i i ij * : Y +.rii': $ f ] ZG C i= p r** +ii i *i !., + ; :
3. Pric* fiilfiimti*nls ffust be vaiid fnr a p*riur] *t F(}ffiTY-FIVH {4S} **$e*':dar dayx fr**: th* rl***iin* *f

subr:i!*si*rr.

4. Pri*e qumtati*nis, in he den*rninated in Philippine pes*, shall ii":ciurie eli t;ex*s. duti*s, an*,r*r !*u!*s
paya*ie.

5 OLot,rli(",i"is €xLeediirsi ii:* i\pproled Hudg*t ior th* Ccnii'ait sha,; Lie r*ject*d

{3. ln *as* of two o'' i"}"}*re L:rrdciers *re deiermin*ri t* h*rv* subnritteci the L*w*$t Calcuiat*d
Qu*tatl*n/Lowest f;alculated ar:d Kespr:nsiv'-e Quot*tir:n, th* fffiS- Bln$ ANil AWAR*$
e*iUlVilTTffitr (ffiAC)-*hali adopt ar-rc en:pioy "draw l*ts" as the ti*-bi'*fikin$ rnsthud ta finaiiy
de:l+r;-;:ir;e the single ,v':rn:rr$ proviC*'r irr ffccorriairci: \-';in GFPB /,1,;*ular CS-2CC5

7 Avy*rd cf cnntra*t shall he mad* t* th* l*H/*$t q*otati*n which *on"lplies vritil th* tei:l"rnical
specificali*ns, requiren:ent$ *fid other te:"rns *nd c*nciitl*ns $tfrte* i-;ereln.

*, l-h* dslir,*ry is urithrn am-.SA!e*SA{"$Sye

11. ltst"i'ifs deiiv*red eh=ll be ir:sp*ctcd L-r= ti-e *sh*eiuied d*ts *nei tirn= *f rh* *Gft- *i#S Ai*ffi
Ak"dAffi#-g C*F,*P"JtiTTEH iEA*i. The iie!iver-s *f th* it*m/s **haii ** *ekn**.ai*#g+# riF+* the #*!!v=ry
t+ **nfirm th* *c;:tpiiance wiih th* teehnic*l spe*ifi*eticns.

t?. Feyrn*nt cheti b* ffiede eftei- d*!iv*;-y ar:d u#** i** s**fiiissi*:*r *f th* r*qr*i:-*d *:lpp*#** #**um**ia,
;.e., *rd*r Slip aneil*r Eilii=g st*t*ment, i:"v ??:* suppii*-,, **ntrs*t*r, *r *ops*ita*i.

t3. Liquid*ted *i*n:ages equirr*icnt i* *f:e-t*nth of one Ber*ent iS.1%i +i ths value cf ihe g**e!s n*t
qjeliver*d within ih+ prcs*ribed d*llvery peri.*:d s**!i bs imp**ed **:'eiay *f #*!*y" T*e eGffi- ffi!#.$
ANffi AVfuARft* *tliv{&*I?TEE {*A*imay ie;=minste ti:c e*r:trpet *R3* ine cu*iu!+tive *m*unt *f
iiquid*ted ci*rn*ges re*ehcs t*i: percent i1'i%i *f ih* *m*ufit *f th* *'=;,-tr*et, with*ut p;-*judi*e t* *th*r
courses *f actien *nd remedi+* *pen t* tt.

14. The Procuring Entity may caneel sr terminate the csntract at eny tirne in aeutrdanee with the gr*unds
provid*d under RA I{o. S134 and its 2016 revised iRR.

't $. Ihe Ri:*, Fut*h;re* *r*+r {P*}, enc *ti:*r ilelat*d .*i*euffieflts fcr the i.:br:v+-stat*cJ Prc*u;erR*l"tt
pr*jeels *hali be <j**n"r*el t* {*rr:: $ari r:f ihe c:-.rrti'a+i..

S. The itemfs shall b* delivered according t* the accepted offer of the bidder.

1*. . Pr'=*'9 *t FHtl-*EP$ R.egistr*ti+n, H*xy*r'e F*rmlt sr:d 3***t'E:sjbusi*sss g*H i+tuftt **d *mn!*us S'{y*rR
Scaismerrt shaii b* *t3ach*'j" up** subertissi+;s *f Lhe qu*iati+*.

EJ";'+ J r'iri



\\{.s[BWi.T1S]{91

N*te: Faiir.tr* to ioil*r:y th*s* ii:structin*s will disqrraiif5i y*ur *ntire qu*tati*n'

{11 ilo n*t alterth* rorter:t* ri this fcrm ir: afiy way

i?) The use *f this RFQ is luu&j*Lgsgs1lreges to minirniae *rrors cr c;misst*ns af th* requirec nrand*t*ry

provisimnn. ln *.as* *t ar"iy *nar:ffi. i-.idcrers nrust us* sr refer t* ihe iatest v*rsion 0f the ilti:*, *xc+i:t
,o.rhen th* iatast version oi th* RFG *mly p*rtairis to cleadlir:* extsnsicn.

i{ ancth*r frrni is used other than the lat*st !1Fft, iha qu*tatl*n si':*li ;*ntaln ai} th* rnan*at*ry
reqiiirom*r'ttslpr*visions lr:clucling nranif*st*tir:n *n th* agr**m**t with th* T*l"ms and C*nejiti*t"ts

hel*lv

!n *;ts* a prospssiiv* s,.;pp!ieliservlc* pr*vider submits s fili*cl-nut Rf:* t*,'ilh * *tt-ipporting d*cut]t*ttl
qr.e.. a pri*e quotati*n in'a ejifferer-''i f*rmat). i:oth dscL;ments sl"lall b* nr:nsitlereci unl*ss ther* lvlnl he

eiiscraparrci*s. ln ihis case, prnvisi*ns in ti"ls ftFft *hall prevail.

AII technical speclfications must be eornplied wit*t" Faiiur*to compiywith the mendaiory
requirements sha!| reneier th* quatatinn in*ligihlcidisqualified.

Cuctati*ns niey *e *ubmitt*d thr*i-igh *!eetr*+!a m*i! at bacbatagcitv@qEail.com.

*u*tatiorrs, includi*g cj*curyr**tery r*quiren:*rrts, r*reiv** *-f:*r th* #**eiiirr* *qh*l; fi'=t b* ac**pt*#.
Fcr qi;ot*ti*ns subnritted via el*ci;'*nl* mail, ihe d*t* snei tim* *f r*r*ipt inrji**t** i'l thc *-mai! sl:*ll
'n* c*nsid*r*d.

,..i \t,J l

{+j

j-tEl',iffi
I . Fjjri*+r.:= :,-=*=ii ;--:155';4*+ irri*i.i +il* .=ait-i:=ai* 1*:':lii:+i!i=-t= ai=.-=*iiac ;i: ii:i+ f*;:;':,

;. Ai:- 
'i:i+aiiit**ii*l'ir-, 

+r#:iijr=9, +i -'(€i'i,ri:;i:ii 
=r:*ji L:+ r=!:ij *ni1: iI:i'i*i *as 

=i=*-++ 
it:i !i:iai=li** i,:i; :iGii ti

* i*r :,J r=ri,'ja :-i i ij * : Y +.rii': $ f ] ZG C i= p r** +ii i *i !., + ; :
3. Pric* fiilfiimti*nls ffust be vaiid fnr a p*riur] *t F(}ffiTY-FIVH {4S} **$e*':dar dayx fr**: th* rl***iin* *f

subr:i!*si*rr.

4. Pri*e qumtati*nis, in he den*rninated in Philippine pes*, shall ii":ciurie eli t;ex*s. duti*s, an*,r*r !*u!*s
paya*ie.

5 OLot,rli(",i"is €xLeediirsi ii:* i\pproled Hudg*t ior th* Ccnii'ait sha,; Lie r*ject*d

{3. ln *as* of two o'' i"}"}*re L:rrdciers *re deiermin*ri t* h*rv* subnritteci the L*w*$t Calcuiat*d
Qu*tatl*n/Lowest f;alculated ar:d Kespr:nsiv'-e Quot*tir:n, th* fffiS- Bln$ ANil AWAR*$
e*iUlVilTTffitr (ffiAC)-*hali adopt ar-rc en:pioy "draw l*ts" as the ti*-bi'*fikin$ rnsthud ta finaiiy
de:l+r;-;:ir;e the single ,v':rn:rr$ proviC*'r irr ffccorriairci: \-';in GFPB /,1,;*ular CS-2CC5

7 Avy*rd cf cnntra*t shall he mad* t* th* l*H/*$t q*otati*n which *on"lplies vritil th* tei:l"rnical
specificali*ns, requiren:ent$ *fid other te:"rns *nd c*nciitl*ns $tfrte* i-;ereln.

*, l-h* dslir,*ry is urithrn am-.SA!e*SA{"$Sye

11. ltst"i'ifs deiiv*red eh=ll be ir:sp*ctcd L-r= ti-e *sh*eiuied d*ts *nei tirn= *f rh* *Gft- *i#S Ai*ffi
Ak"dAffi#-g C*F,*P"JtiTTEH iEA*i. The iie!iver-s *f th* it*m/s **haii ** *ekn**.ai*#g+# riF+* the #*!!v=ry
t+ **nfirm th* *c;:tpiiance wiih th* teehnic*l spe*ifi*eticns.

t?. Feyrn*nt cheti b* ffiede eftei- d*!iv*;-y ar:d u#** i** s**fiiissi*:*r *f th* r*qr*i:-*d *:lpp*#** #**um**ia,
;.e., *rd*r Slip aneil*r Eilii=g st*t*ment, i:"v ??:* suppii*-,, **ntrs*t*r, *r *ops*ita*i.

t3. Liquid*ted *i*n:ages equirr*icnt i* *f:e-t*nth of one Ber*ent iS.1%i +i ths value cf ihe g**e!s n*t
qjeliver*d within ih+ prcs*ribed d*llvery peri.*:d s**!i bs imp**ed **:'eiay *f #*!*y" T*e eGffi- ffi!#.$
ANffi AVfuARft* *tliv{&*I?TEE {*A*imay ie;=minste ti:c e*r:trpet *R3* ine cu*iu!+tive *m*unt *f
iiquid*ted ci*rn*ges re*ehcs t*i: percent i1'i%i *f ih* *m*ufit *f th* *'=;,-tr*et, with*ut p;-*judi*e t* *th*r
courses *f actien *nd remedi+* *pen t* tt.

14. The Procuring Entity may caneel sr terminate the csntract at eny tirne in aeutrdanee with the gr*unds
provid*d under RA I{o. S134 and its 2016 revised iRR.

't $. Ihe Ri:*, Fut*h;re* *r*+r {P*}, enc *ti:*r ilelat*d .*i*euffieflts fcr the i.:br:v+-stat*cJ Prc*u;erR*l"tt
pr*jeels *hali be <j**n"r*el t* {*rr:: $ari r:f ihe c:-.rrti'a+i..

S. The itemfs shall b* delivered according t* the accepted offer of the bidder.

1*. . Pr'=*'9 *t FHtl-*EP$ R.egistr*ti+n, H*xy*r'e F*rmlt sr:d 3***t'E:sjbusi*sss g*H i+tuftt **d *mn!*us S'{y*rR
Scaismerrt shaii b* *t3ach*'j" up** subertissi+;s *f Lhe qu*iati+*.

EJ";'+ J r'iri



PURCHA.$E SF SPSRTIhIG GSSil$ FOR SPOKTS TRS,IruI$JS PR*GRAM$

R{:$"tA$fr 0F Sp*RTtr,iG G$sa$ F*H $FsR.Ts
psr$smAM$

AR*$.*ffiRY

'*ffiT ffiIJIT WITF{ STAI{ft ATdtr TAreffiHT f3AFtrre,
V (ef'r 1 .t}r'

t t l.

TAfl{*HT fA,;# , Si} {*f*, SfT *f S Ifi Dal

{:=T i.=,1 r- $: I 
",ii tLil*. ttua *T *F i3 5pc

RRilfi,t{ffiAi], eAffiffi*hi, *Fi?",im X**r:.12 Fi]S pHR
i:$ f' ihi? Ai{*. :fv!T!-.i f'LETei"i.

T
J qFT

TABiL{ 1n" iPC

rq Areilh{ffiftY, 1?" 2 ilc

ruMEiq, 4", FOft AR*HffiRY 2PC

ffiAR + 3 f,*S lpc

Fq[$T, S]"Ai i_, tuIAffihi I p{)

ru $ILA
\-' rr i Lrt-

E}NE E} ffiTs" $A.rutr, s s ssT

ARNI$

n il]AG$ffiru j p.U{d

#2 ftHilHA iltH 2pc
ffiAi) #frrAft, #3 tr-I} ANffi ffiI-Uffi ?PC

fi ftf;* Af".iD ffii-l-jffiVtrST, * I-\

I J-r+,Y rt atits\-] x {

'*ff 
ffiLLjffi ] !1,-

PFEfi Iirt ,#") ,)i;r 1.r. E_i i r-L i,r .? {lrT

'}Filru 
A , #3 ffitril ALit] ? SET

ARrd ffi 2 RHD Afuil ? $HT

,A'qiU GUAR ,#3ffitrffiANffi 2 SET

I iIGr:lc, l"'Ji''.i rliJAFqn, ? SffiTS d*3 fqEn Aru 2 S-FT'

i*ihi ffiuARE, * $*T$; #3 rerD Ail{il ffiLLJr 2 SE,T'

F"{AI$N #LcJVfi$" # fi Rfi* Ar$il BLUff ? STT

ldil SL*VH$:# 3 ftHil ANil BLUHr Ir{" 2 SflT

[iIhJ GUAftil. #: ftH* Ai-{T ffiLU$ 2 $Fr'}'

Lrif",l ajii,{i.t{t}, g: reil} Ald* Bi_UE -,'{HT

Ait*r having **r*fully r*ad *r':d a***pte** the l*stru*ti*r.:s *ntJ Term* ;*nd f;*ndifir:ns, llrrye *ubrxit *ur
qu*tntionls f*r ti':e itsg"irls ns f*ll*v,;s.

Pa-ge 3 of 6

T*ei'ar:!*aE
$peeifieatlonl
Servisel Ur:it

t\^-rUU-S1

*Y

'i,rith rninirnur"i'i shalii b* r*jeci*ci.



THIG}-IILHG GUAffiD # 2 ftHM AI'JTi ffiLUffi : SET

?I*{{GHIL[G GLJART # 3 .qtrM Atr.dff BLLJtr 2 SET

pA*{}tra sTiilK, Rtr* Ahtm ffLtJH J5 SET

ffiCIXING

U(JXI$JI; |JHAD G'JA.RD JIZE SfulALI- ?FC

B*XiNG h"iEAI"} *UARfi $I;ffi EJIHNIUI!,4 2FC

**X-il{* *fq*ih} *riAR[i. Si\fiAtL ?PC

ffi*xiruffi iift#iru G[JAffin, tu4ili]iutu4 : P{l

**xit''lfi H,qr'Jm wft&rls, 18il iruf;h{ 10 pc

r**XitvG rAn , MliliqfiFtBilR FAffiffiifl $HWhlWlTL-i
trJ) L: tY' {J iE il?r* E t* 

= 
f *Ai\E L i r.j il ft , * ; Ztr :SX3:X.4 * r'j

Ei,{rF.:C SEf f L S;'cG, .I',r"r:vEL pill-JCr:i}te tsALL
'i l.la:

n/!!.r:I;-4 rll I;!f.r !!i;4: h \ 5 ft,4!1, /l_. rAr.r.! f r arfa
I5LJ.r. i i\i-, i" t,: t\j t/ i-l i !'J"-: 5A'."] ;)'JV I \"' r L Ljur*' t Li:: r: :\ ii

re i j s 
= 

f H i:t f S ; S T,i. i'+,; 
= 

+ tr i* 
= 

" 5 F f ,+1 ii= *T

?E?tr E : Litrc{j

$ # f A {t F i f: iJ i ri + lE *- * *i * iE . 
= 

i}t i!"+ .ir, : 4 i,,-: i'{i .-{. i f.g; 4 F{:l

ra i f i -. i: i-! Lr'-
f)Lr L-i-:r.R rn !-{ E5-'1\.r. aur ['ri*.r i tq-"

*{JL#AftiATd ffiA.G, 15 Kd; ! ni-
I r-t

F l_rrBf;ft rtH$ts]-Ailiilf; *Ai"iD 5 p[R skr 2 SET

suw'ffirufr!2G

*\a/llr4 Frihi$, DUreAffi[-H RLJBSER Sft $IL;CONH,
*HSFtT #R L*NJG TIN$. STANDARD $iZE : FA}tT

*WiMfu4IN# KICK B*Affiil. L|GHTWEiGI^{T FCAIVI OIT
*#UYANT PLA$T|C, STIiI',iDARM SIZI
ililn{r*ffil"ABlf; *ffitp

2pc

ryilLL #i".J*Y, $OFT, mCUyAt'{T i-CAttI. TW}N-SLr*y
sYsYHFt *ffi $t$\isLH Bt-;fiY ? ]ic

5$./lrsH'-,liNf; FlAs{m pAiltrLffi$, rElGtil FL_A$Tie ilre
eilffiffiffR, rvtffit]ttiM Te LARfitr 2PC

swii,"fl $r{*ryKffi1. DLJreAELH $ttte*hdr *ru. pLA*TlL,
A ili-i tJ 5T,&, ffi r F l""i s& $TRA 

=, 
* * L$ F *i] FqTA S i* 

=
n"4 * i.--i TH f I f * f , & fd T I !-- il A l.:" VerLVil A r.j t F il F,{= ['.", rt i- v E

$-,.#i fldfL€ i i1'G TRA E 

-.i 
i F+ i: G i**VE= 1 ii i i+

S #i lvl i'i4 ; i{ G ft H $ i SrA ld C il FAffi A * 
= 

UTt, * u ffi ,4 S L H.
!-. i G i,-i? #* i G i-iE t"iYt{:i i"j, € *i Lj.=T& * i_ 

='?e 
i sT*ntu *

'vt+' i T Ii FF:. ft A _- i* ij T il Fr * F iE L: 
= 

: S TA a*';i il T Hi:'. i lt i i.i *
; t-L

*.".vil*{iu,tii**l=TF._r;=,-i1:=;*,HE,+vYil1i_iTY=LA*TiL:
#Ait=:j, *rj il*.=, A=aT&*i-ji!4*it=r raj:i'"jT.= fi:+.
Ft=S i ST+ruCil rRe i i\i i i"J#

? FAJE=

SVYI&J'I11]!i{G $TftEEFJ C*reN, il}TAVY *U]"Y fiLA$TI*
$AI!il_]$, 3* LSS, ATTAC!-"{r'i:f;t{T p*ff\tT$ r*ft
HffiSi*sTAhf#ffi TffiAIN 'iG

;7 i].4iR

*1rtlh,{t4ihi# $TR**H C*ffiffi, H!IS..VY nUTY ELA$Tifi
EAf*i]$, .** i--m$, ATrAfi-ifL,ifruT p*ifli*f'$ F*ffi
'f.f S i $TF\{H t E 

"Iffi 
Fil ru t hi G

* xr.i tlJ

LAHKffi TEffrefi*

F;ig* 4 *f {r



"rhiNi$ 
*ALL, 3'S rf;R f,Aht

24 CAN
T"fiNNtS tdf;T ylltTt-"{ flAEL.m Tru-4.5 il

I3_El
s,,:eilgre mtscs ffiueKHT ivlARKHR, 10 pe$ pHft $ffiT 2 SET

*&N0HSp#ffiT"$

L ti XT*']l-!-'l $ B HA}{E fq Wl TH fr,{ t il ru * f f.i * f'i f;
I IJT1

ETHLHT!*S

-lAvffi i*L i rd TH ft #w, *TA i,.JtlA fr ll i-i l G !-j Q uA t_iTy
,,t"LLlilvt iF{Uft4 **fi GHAitt$ 1 r{l
-}AVELI. i h] TI"{ Rfi W. STA.|,J DARN H I SH QUA LITY
AL"LJIbI ihJ {"JM, Tff * Gffi AfuI$ lpc

VffLLII\J THffi*W, $TAI!ilAftil i-i!Gh{ *UA|-ITY
uM{l.iuell, 6fr fi GR,A&,'I$

1 {}{::

Ltr".i ThiR*w, $TAt'{nARn HlG}-{ *iJALtTy
ufldiNtjfu*, fis GruAe,i$

rP{

J&Vr i_{_ I r'{ Tt-"* H*W, STAt"i trARD t-{ t * i-.{ guALtTy
Alli$hq if\iu l'#,,1*i") GRAfidS

I F{"1

JAVTLi.{ l''I TH ft C}W, $TA.ru NARN i-I i G H Q I.JA L" ITY
ALUId !N Ufu], 3ilS GRAI\fl $

tpc

TffiAe K Af i* f iHLf niS{;US$ TL{refiW f,fiU}pf\il [f'JT. H
i? ff
l"\L:

i 1-,c

rruA*K e.pjn riffit.tr ilISCUS$ T!-ire*\Ir/ [*l"ilBM[!'"jT,
.{ 4Hr;

1 11{'

TfrAeK. A{UD FiH[-f ili$eU$S THreO\flf S.QUipfl{U{',tT, 1
lr- *

lpc

6 + 6 +a +*x*+h!i:g 
f*Ei*1.g_e= as * * * + &

YAgC 3 Ol ir



FINANCIAI. OFFHR:

Fl*as* qt*ote your &ggsfufcrthe it*n"rls Lrel*nr. Fllesise ei* n*t ie*v* mny hlank it*ms
il-:*i,:e:= ",i'= ii iiL:c!: **ii';* r:i;r.'=:e= != i+; !i*,e"

fiaturc cv+r #rfis

Effiail r*ddrssrl{*s

t* werds:

*r= frgxr**:

Three F{ums*red t{inety N[ne T&t**$frn{t ffi{ghe
Sa**dred Hig*ff

F***s
{S*":p

***,***.**?

Fag* S *fS

S*,rrrt*nf sfoa/l *c mac* fj;r*ri$rft La*d ff*rri,r's 1$tr4fr-"4#,*J#*r,'l< Ira*sf*rfarif#y, rxithin ferrfy 6?#J days
*#*r r**elpf *f /:illi*g. ft,l er*se of ae**ernfs *rain**rrued fn **lr*r #a*&, s*n/< fia*sfer f**s sh*l/ he
.."r*rCpnXrir: *q5;ii'].5| t!}{: trc{tit#! _c 3a;5:;:rrj

ffixmem{*sgsx*u

Ac,**##f ffa*;e {sfto*rrd &e f*e ex*cf ace**r:f *arne *s;egisf*rc# r* if:e *artr<j;

*ffi*" l""l **eif*x'l***i,,e ru#."

pft*#&&F-,t

&i*pr*v*** *etclg*t f*n tEt* *.*ntr-art


